PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunther Eberhard	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Ring 6	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pat	ent Number:	5473689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Robert J. Irvine III

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-143-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Pohort I Irvino III		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500832998 REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0638

source=Assignment#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this 29 day of Oct, 2008, to ensure that the assignments made effective June 13, 1994 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are completed, I [we], the undersigned inventor[s]:

Given Name:	EBERHARD, Günther		
Residence:	DE	Citizenship:	DE
Mailing Address:	Herbststr. 45 82223 Eichenau		
Given Name:			
Residence:		Citizenship:	
Mailing Address:			
Given Name:			
Residence:		Citizenship:	
Mailing Address:			

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German company, with an office at Otto-Hahn-Ring 6, Munich, Germany 81739 ("Assignee"), the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

- 2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, the Patent, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent		
08/248,657 (5,473 689)	US	05/25/1994	METHOD	FOR	AUTHENTICATION CTRONIC DEVICES

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

INVENTOR[S]:

Inventor's Name: EBERHARD, Günther

Inventor's Signature:

(Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION

the land girl

The undersigned person witnessed the signature of **EBERHARD**, Günther to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. **EBERHARD**, Günther is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on **Oct 29**, **2008** to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights.
- 3. EBERHARD, Günther subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on Oct 29, 2008 (date)

Signature: _

Print Name: OLIVER HABERL

PATENT

REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0642

Docket No.: GR 93 P 1305

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, GÜNTHER EBERHARD, residing at Eichenau, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATION BETWEEN TWO ELECTRONIC DEVICES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 06-13-1994, 1994.

In the presence of:

GÜNTHER EBERHARD

RECORDED: 04/13/2009